## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Paolo Crescenti	12/07/2004	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEGIS SpA
Street Address:	Via Umbria, 14 - Loc. Fosci
City:	Poggibonsi (SI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	53036

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29218820

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122220800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson
Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	205161-9049

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin L. Stern

Total Attachments: 3

source=a1532975#page1.tif source=a1532975#page2.tif source=a1532975#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0890

500089314

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PAOLO CRESCENTI, whose full post office address is VIA LAZZAROTTO 4 - CESATE Italy, is the author/inventor of a Design entitled CHAIR as identified in European Community Design Application No. 185523 filed June 8, 2004 and in corresponding Canadian and U.S. applications that are about to be filed, including a U.S. Design Patent application executed by the said PAOLO CRESCENTI concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS the design was executed by the said PAOLO CRESCENTI for good and valuable consideration for

-with SEGIS SpA, an Italian company, of Via Umbria, 14 - Loc. Posci, 53036 POGGIBONSI (SI), Italy;

AND WHEREAS TK CANADA LIMITED (formerly called TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS LIMITED), a corporation of the Province of Ontario, of 1150 Flint Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 2J6, has acquired from the said SEGIS SpA, 50% of its right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said Design and in and to any Design Registrations, Design Letters Patent or equivalent protection that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me in hand paid by the said SEGIS SpA and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said PAOLO CRESCENTI, hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and fransfer to the said SEGIS SpA, its successors and assigns, his whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said Design and in and to said Design applications and any Design Registrations, Design Letters Patent or equivalent protection that may be obtained for the said Design;

PATENT

REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0891

AND BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by the said TK CANADA LIMITED and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said SEGIS SpA, hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said TK CANADA LIMITED, its successors and assigns, 50% of its right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said Design and In and to said Design applications and in and to any Design Registrations, Design Letters Patent or equivalent protection that may be obtained for the said-Design;

The United States Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Design Letters patent joinfly to said SEGIS SpA and the said TK CANADA LIMITED, the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said PAOLO CRESCENT! had this assignment and sale not been made.

December Sig	SIGNED AT	Poggibonsi	(SI)	Italy,	this 7th	day	of
	2004.						

Paolo Crescenti

Witness<sup>1</sup>

...3

-3-

SIGNED AT Poggibonsi [SI], Italy, this 7th day of

December \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

SEGIS SpA

By:

Title:

Franco Dominici; Managing Director

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 017387 FRAME: 0893